			SECRETARY OF STA TALLAHASSEE, FLO	ATE RIDA
epartment of State vision of Corporations O. Box 6327 allahassee, FL 32314	S		80000316 ⁻ -03/13/00 *****78.79	7038- 11111511
JBJECT: <u>Reilly L</u> (Pr		Inc. name - must include su	ffix)	
closed is an original a	and one (1) cop	y of the articles of	incorporation and a che	ck
Filing Fee	X \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	Siling Fee Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	1
			n.	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
FROM:		E. Pittman		
		(printed or typed)		i
	1900 Hw	vy 87 Ste I Address	·	-
		, FL 32566 ty, State & Zip		F
		•		
	(850)93 Daytime	9-3261 • Telephone number	- 	-

.

1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

t:

FILED

00 MAR 13 PM 4: 12

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Reilly Landscaping, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

7480 Whitesands Blvd Navarre, FL 32566

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

One Thousand (1000).

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Robert M. Reilly 7480 Whitesands Blvd Navarre, FL 32566

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

> Marvin E. Pittman 3650 Bob Tolbert Rd Navarre, FL 32566

ARTICLE VI OFFICERS

The name(s) and street address(es) of the initial Officers of this corporation is(are):

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

_day of _____FEB 2000 7M

Signature

Signature

Signature

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF 00 MAR 13 PH 4: 12 REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE RETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

				617.0501. FLORID	
STATUTES,	THE UNDERSIG	NED CORPORAT	FION, ORGANIZ	ED UNDER THE L	AWS
OF THE STA	TE OF FLORIDA	SUBMITS THE	FOLLOWING S	STATEMENT IN DE	SIG-
NATING TH	e registered (DFFICE/REGISTE	ERED AGENT. I	N THE STATE OF	
FLORIDA.					

1. The name of the corporation is: Reilly Landscaping, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Robert M. Reilly		
(Name)		
7480 Whitesands Blvd		
(P.O. Box not acceptable)	and the strategies of a strategies.	
Navarre, FL 32566	· · ·	
(Ćity/State/Zip)		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Sigr(ature)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314